Town of Lake Park Contact List *
Administration, 535 Park Avenue

Main Number
Town Manager (John D’Agostino)
Admin. Assistant (Janet Perry)
Fax

Commission

Mayor James DuBois

Vice-Mayor Kimberly Glas-Castro
Commissioner Erin Flaherty
Commissioner Michael O’Rourke
Commissioner Kathleen Rapoza

Town Clerk, 535 Park Avenue

Town Clerk (Vivian Mendez)
Admin. Assistant/Deputy TC(Vacant)
Fax

561-881-3300
561-881-3304
561-881-3304
561-881-3314

561-881-3300
561-881-3300
561-881-3300
561-881-3300
561-881-3300

561-881-3311
561-882-1844x312
561-881-3314

Community Development Dept./Building Permits,535 Park Avenue

Main

561-881-3318

Community Development Dept. Director (Nadia DiTommaso)

Planner (Scott Schultz)

561-881-3319 x 319
561-881-3318 x 320

Community Development Technician (Melissa Sturdivant)

Building Inspection

Admin. Assistant (Kimberly Rowley)

Code Compliance Officer (Gregory Durgin)
Code Compliance Officer (Doris Bainter)
Parking Code Officer

(Lucy Karas and Charles Hallden)

Cordless Code Compliance Office Extension
Fax

Finance Department, 535 Park Avenue
Main

Finance Director (Blake Rane)

Chief Accountant (Lourdes Cariseo)
Accountant | (Merry Ann Catasus)
Accountant Il (Dena Davis)

Accountant Il (Cynthia Oziros)

Fax

561-881-3318 x 322
561-881-3318

561-881-3319 x 343
561-881-3321 x 321
561-881-3321 x 321

561-881-3321 x 250
268
561-881-3323

561-881-3350
561-881-3351
561-881-3352x352
561-881-3350x359
561-881-3357x357
561-881-3350x354
561-881-3358

Human Resources Department, 535 Park Avenue

Admin. Assistant (Janet Miller)
Director (Bambi McKibbon-Turner)
Fax

Information Technology, 535 Park Avenue

561-881-3300
561-881-3310
561-881-3314

Chief Information Technology Officer (Hoa Hoang)

Fax

Library, 529 Park Avenue

Main Desk

Library Director (Karen Mahnk)

Library Accounting Clerk (Cynthia Ornelas)

561-881-3303
561-881-3314

561-881-3330
561-881-3331
561-881-3330x332

Library Assistant | (Katrina Brockway/Wendi Green)

Library Assistant | (Knikoa Mansion)
Librarian I (Amy Natale)

Children’s Services Assistant

Fax

561-881-3330x338
561-881-3330x333
561-881-3337x337
561-881-3330x335
561-881-3336

! Updated: July 7, 2015. View meetings of the Lake Park Town

Commission and Town Boards on Comcast Channel 18 live as they

occur. Also, visit our website at www.lakeparkflorida.gov.

Parks and Recreation Department, 600 Lake Shore Drive Bldg. A

Recreation Manager (Kathleen Carroll)
Fax

CRA Department 535 Park Avenue

Economic Development Director(Vacant)
Fax

Palm Beach County Sheriff’s Office, District 10 Lake Park 700 6™

561-881-3338
561-881-3340

561-881-3300
561-881-3314

Street (Former Lake Park Police Department)

Emergency

Non-Emergency (PBSO Lake Park)

Main

Admin. Assistant (Sandy Mcardle)
(Lieutenant Nick Vassalotti, Commander)
Fax

PBSO Deputy Office:

911

561-688-3466
561-881-3326
561-881-3326
561-881-3325
561-881-3327
561-840-4852

Public Works Department, 650 Old Dixie Highway

Main

561-881-3345

Assistant to the Public Works Director (Richard Scherle)

Director (David Hunt)
Project Manager (Richard Pittman)
Fax

Palm Beach County Fire Rescue Station 68,
1000 Park Avenue
Emergency
Main
Fax
Palm Beach County Fire Rescue
322 North Central Blvd.
Jupiter, FL 33458
(Mike Wells, Battalion Chief)

561-881-3345
561-881-3345
561-881-3347
561-881-3349

911
561-840-4581
561-840-4583

561-748-4731

Fire Inspections (Palm Beach County Fire Rescue)

Inspector (Nicole Delrossi)

561-723-4033

Tennis Pro 701 Lake Shore Drive- Lake Shore Park

Lake Park Harbor Marina, 105 Lake Shore Drive

Interim Marina Director (David Urbinati)
Ramp Building 103 Lake Shore Drive
Fax

Kelsey Park- SouthWest Corner
Evergreen House, 601 Federal Hwy.

Town Attorney Thomas J. Baird,
Jones, Foster, Johnston & Stubbs, P.A.

561-881-3353
561-840-0188
561-881-3355

561-840-4870

Jupiter Office: 4741 Military Trail, Suite 200, Jupiter, FL 33458
West Palm Beach Office: 505 South Flagler Drive, Suite 1100,

West Palm Beach, FL 33401
Telephone
Fax

561-650-8233
561-746-6933

Special Magistrate and Code Compliance Board Attorney

Gary Brandenburg, Esqg.
11891 U.S. Highway One, Suite 100
North Palm Beach, FL 33408
Telephone (561)-799-1414

Brandenburg & Associates, P.A.

Fax (561) 622-6288



